Ass Dir P.0	ector of and Tr	t Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM the U.S. Patent PATENTS of the U.S.		TMENT OF COMMERCE
Ale	xandr	ia, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No	149389
		ord the attached document.  ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ent: 2	
1.		Name of conveying party: Takeo MORI	2. A. Name and address of rece	iving party:
		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		), TOYOTA-SHI,
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	AICHI 471-8571 .	JAPAN 
		Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?  Yes No
		Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
		Execution Date: April 6, 2011		
4.	A. 1	Patent Application No.(s) 13/125,905	B. Patent No.(s)	
	C.	Additional numbers attack		
5.		and address of party to whom correspondence ming document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications ar	nd patents involved: 1
	Nam	e: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit A total fee (37 CFR 3,41) in	
	Add	ress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or char deposit account number 15-046	
9.	To the	ment and signature.  best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational tocument.	on is true and correct and any attached	l copy is a true copy of the
	James Justin	A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 T. Lingard, Registration No. 61,276	Date: <u>April 25, 2011</u>	

PATENT REEL: 026185 FRAME: 0244

04/25/2011	16:16	FAX 703 836 2787	OLIFF & BERRIDG	E, PLC	☑ 002	
					i I	
					. ,	
					For Non-U.S. Cilents	
	_		ASSIGNMEN	T		
	W	hereas, I/we, <u>Nam</u> e	Addrove			
		Manie	<u>Address</u>			
	1) Taked	MORI	Susono-shi, Shizuoka, Japan			
	herelnafle					
	VEHICLE	BODY SIDE STRUCTURE				
	and execu	herewith unless				
	otherwise	indicated below:  Apr filed on	il 25, 2011, Serial N	. 13/125 905		
	W	nereas	, Senai r	Vo. 15/125,505	; and	
	TC	YOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH 1, Toyola-cho,	IKI KAISHA			
		Toyota-shi, Alchi 47	•			
	(assignee) patents to	, désires to acquire the ent be obtained therefor:	ire right, tille and interest in the ap	plication and invention, and t	o any United States	
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign,					
	transfer, a	nd set over unto the assign	ec. its lawful successors and easig	ıns. MY/OUR enlire right. Litte	and interest to and to	
	this Invent	lion and this application, and	i all divisions, and continuations th Il reissues thereof; and I/WE hereb	ereof, and all Letters Patent	of the United States	
	Palenis a	nd Trademarks of the United accordance with the terms	d States to Issue all Letters Palent	for this invention to assigned	ls successors and	
	- ,	), IWE HEREBY further co	rampuniacia with			
	assignee,	its successors and assigns,	any facis known to ME/US respec	cting this invention and testif	in any legal	
1	desirable i	to perfect the title to this inv	en called upon to do so, execute ar rention in said assignee, its succes	sors and assigns, execute a	l divisional	
	continuation	on, and reissue applications	, make all rightful oaths and gener d enforce proper patent protection	ally do everything possible to	aid assignee, its	
1	undersloo	d that any expense incident	to the execution of such papers st	hall be borne by the assigned	e, Its successors and	
1	assigns.					
		INVENTORS	<i>~</i>		SIGNED	
	1): Nome:	Lahre	- Bon	April 6	,2011	
	Name:		Taket MORI			
	;					
	i					
					,	
			,			
	'					
		(Legalization not required	for recording but is prima facle evi-	dence of execution under 35	U.S.C. § 261)	
		-	Page 1 of 1		- •	
			_			
					l	

RECORDED: 04/25/2011

PATENT REEL: 026185 FRAME: 0245